# 505081483 09/06/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5128241

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT	06/27/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FLENDER GMBH	
Street Address:	ALFRED-FLENDER-STRASSE 77	
City:	46395 BOCHOLT	
State/Country:	GERMANY	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16007252

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (212)244-2233

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2122445500

Email: INFO@FEIEREISENLLC.COM
Correspondent Name: HENRY M FEIEREISEN, LLC

Address Line 1: 708 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1501

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BECKA-3	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HENRY M. FEIEREISEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Henry M. Feiereisen/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/06/2018	

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=becka3-assign-pto#page1.tif source=becka3-assign-pto#page2.tif source=becka3-assign-pto#page3.tif

PATENT 505081483 REEL: 046806 FRAME: 0313

#### CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

This confirms that an assignment made on October 01, 2017 between Siemens Aktiengesellschaft, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany with registered address at Werner-von-Siemens-Straße 1, 80333 München, Germany, (hereinafter: "Assignor") and owner of all right, title and interest in and to the U.S. Patents / Patent Applications as set forth in Schedule A attached hereto (the Patents), which Patents are currently in force in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("the Patent"), and Flender GmbH, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, with

Alfred-Flender-Straße 77, 46395 Bocholt, Germany (hereinafter: "Assignee");

WHEREAS, under the terms of an agreement between Assignor and Assignee for which valuable consideration was granted each to the other, Assignor transferred the Patents to Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, the good and valuable consideration hereby being acknowledged, said Assignor did assign, sell and transfer unto said Assignee its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full exclusive rights to its right, title and interest in the Patents and the inventions covered thereby for the United States and its territorial possessions, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and legal representatives to the full end of the term of the Patents as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment, transfer and sale had not been made and inclusive of all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Patents with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behalf and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

Assignor hereby covenants with Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to

1

others, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed was possessed by Assignor at the time of the assignment.

In testimony whereof <u>Daniela Rubik-Belerlorzer and Christian Zirkel</u> as Authorized Officers of Assignor have hereunto set their signatures on this 27th day of June 2018.

Siemens Aktiengesellschaft

Dated: 27th June 2018

by 1, V. Kish Levele

7irke

Dated: 27th June 2018

Witness

Baction Ball

# SCHEDULE A

Serial No.	Filing date	Patent No.	Date of Patent	Siemens Ref.
16/007,252	June 13, 2018	Applied to the state of the sta	]	2017P08709 US
15/947,175	April 06, 2018	and the second s	Stands det.	2017P07330 US
15/987,587	May 23, 2018		The state of	2017P07206 US

3

PATENT REEL: 046806 FRAME: 0316